

L&T Technology Services Limited L&T Business Park, TC 2 Tower B, Second floor, North East Wing, Gate no.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072 www.ltts.com

March 26, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra(East), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: LTTS The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Investor Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company will hold a Conference Call for investors/analysts, on Thursday, March 26, 2020. During the call, management will provide a business update in the context of COVID-19. The details of the Conference Call are enclosed herewith and is also available on the Company's website at http://www.LTTS.com/

Please take the above intimation on record and kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

924Ola_

Kapil Bhalla

Company Secretary

FCS. 3485

Registered Office: L&T House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA, Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5893 CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

Conference Call details:

Date & Time	March 26, 2020 at 17:30 hrs IST	
Option 1: Operator Assisted entry	1	
India	Mumbai	+91 22 6280 1176
	Local Access	+91 70456 71221
	Available all ove	er India
International (toll free)	Hong Kong	800 964 448
	Singapore	800 101 2045
	UK	0808 101 1573
	USA	1866 746 2133
Option 2: Passcode based entry (connect without having to wait for an operator)		

- <u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the call
- Pre-registered participants receive an email with the Dial-in numbers, PASSCODE and PIN to enter the call

Note: The audio of the Conference Call will be available for replay, one hour after the end of the call, on <u>www.ltts.com/investors</u>

For further information, please contact:

Pinku Pappan

Head, Investor Relations

pinku.pappan@LTTS.com